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Anticipated Property Acquisitions Following the 48th FP

Overview of Anticipated Property Acquisitions Following the 48th FP

Number of properties

9 properties

Total appraisal value

222.9 bn Yen

Average NOI yield

4.3 %

Total (expected) 
acquisition price 

187.8 bn Yen

Warehousing

HF KYOMACHIBORI
 BUILDING

Park East Sapporo
(quasi-co-ownership: 24%)

Sponsor

LUCID SQUARE 
SEMBA

acquired in 
the 48th FP

Office

AM Company 

Residence

HF HIKIFUNE 
RESIDENCE EAST

HF OMORI 
RESIDENCE

HF OSHIAGE 
RESIDENCE

AM Company 

HF SHIMO-AKATSUKA 
RESIDENCE

AM Company 

Asset to be acquired 
in the 49th FP

HF TOKIWADAI 
RESIDENCE

HF AYASE 
RESIDENCE

Sponsor

First PO
Assets -
 48th FP

Average Rent 
Gap for Assets 
to Be Acquired 

-15.5%

Office Property with Large 
Rent Gap and Strong Potential 

for Future Rent Increase
Recently Built Urban Residences Enhancing Portfolio Quality

AM Company 

Asset to be acquired 
in the 49th FP

AM Company 

Asset to be acquired 
in the 49th FP

acquired in 
the 48th FP

acquired in 
the 48th FP

acquired in 
the 49th FP

acquired in 
the 49th FP

AM Company 

acquired in 
the 49th FP
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Overview of the asset to be acquired①

• The property to be acquired is located within a nine-minute walk from Chikatetsu-Akatsuka Station on the Tokyo 
Metro Yurakucho and Fukutoshin Lines, and a ten-minute walk from Shimo-Akatsuka Station on the Tobu Tojo Line. 
The property offers convenient access to central Tokyo. The area surrounding Shimo-Akatsuka Station provides high 
living convenience, with supermarkets, restaurants, financial institutions, and other essential facilities located nearby.

• The property to be acquired includes 28 units with a 25.67-32.29 m² 1K layout and 18 units with a 40.90-45.77 m² 
1LDK layout (46 units in total). Demand is expected to be mainly from single-person households and DINKs. In terms 
of the level of the facilities provided, the property considers security with the installed automatic locks, security 
cameras, video intercoms and other equipment. Moreover, the building is equipped with separated baths and toilets, 
bathrooms with reheating function, bathroom dehumidifiers, electric toilet seats, home delivery boxes, and other 
features. Additionally, the rent gap, calculated based on the current rents and the estimated market rents, is -18.2%. 
These properties were completed in October 2021 during the COVID-19 pandemic, and further internal growth is 
expected after the acquisition. In February 2024, the property received the “Rank A” certification under CASBEE for 
Real Estate, a third-party certification system. This rating recognizes properties with high environmental performance 
and effective management, and it is expected to contribute to the initiatives of the Investment Corporation toward the 
realization of a low-carbon society.

Location Nerima-ku, Tokyo

Total floor space 1,805.09㎡

Construction date October 21, 2021

Proposed acquisition price 1,600 million yen

Appraisal value
(as of December 2025) 1,910 million yen

Scheduled acquisition date December 23, 2025

NOI yield (Note1) 4.2%

NOI yield after depreciation (Note1) 3.4%

Rent gap (Note 2) -18.2%

HF SHIMO-AKATSUKA RESIDENCE

(Note1) NOI Yield = NOI ÷ Proposed acquisition price   NOI Yield After Depreciation = (NOI - Depreciation) ÷ Proposed acquisition price
NOI is NOI for 12 months, which serves as the assumption for the value indicated by the income approach under the direct capitalization method shown in the appraisal report of acquired asset.
Depreciation is based on estimates made by the Investment Corporation according to the service life of assets.

(Note2) Rent gap = (monthly contract rent per tsubo for the assets to be acquired − market rent) ÷ monthly contract rent per tsubo for the assets to be acquired × 100
The market rent is the unit rent, including common expenses, that Tokyu Housing Lease Co., Ltd. deems fair as the new contract rent level for the assets to be acquired as of September 2025.
The monthly contract rent per tsubo is calculated by dividing the total amount of monthly rent specified in the lease agreements for the assets to be acquired, valid as of October 2025, by the total leased area of the assets.
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Overview of the asset to be acquired②

• The property to be acquired is a seven-minute walk from Tokiwadai Station on the Tobu Tojo Line. The location offers 
excellent transportation convenience with easy access to central Tokyo. The area surrounding Tokiwadai Station 
features the Tokiwadai Ginza Shopping Street, where a wide variety of stores and businesses are concentrated, 
providing a high level of living convenience.

• The property to be acquired includes 14 units with a 25.73 m² to 25.77 m² 1R layout and 39 units with a 35.68-37.65 
m² 1LDK layout (53 units in total). Demand is expected to be mainly from single-person households and DINKs. In 
terms of the level of the facilities provided, the property considers security with the installed automatic locks, security 
cameras, video intercoms and other equipment. Moreover, the building is equipped with separated baths and toilets, 
bathrooms with reheating function, bathroom dehumidifiers, electric toilet seats, home delivery boxes, and other 
features. Additionally, the rent gap, calculated based on the current rents and the estimated market rents, is -14.7%. 
These properties were completed in December 2022 during the COVID-19 pandemic, and further internal growth is 
expected after the acquisition. In September 2024, the property received the highest rating of “Rank S” under CASBEE 
for Real Estate, a third-party certification system. This rating recognizes properties with high environmental 
performance and effective management, and it is expected to contribute to the initiatives of the Investment 
Corporation toward the realization of a low-carbon society.

HF TOKIWADAI RESIDENCE

Location Itabashi-ku, Tokyo

Total floor space 1,893.97㎡

Construction date December 21, 2022

Proposed acquisition price 1,980 million yen

Appraisal value
(as of December 2025) 2,470 million yen

Scheduled acquisition date December 23, 2025

NOI yield (Note1) 4.0%

NOI yield after depreciation (Note1) 3.3%

Rent gap (Note 2) -14.7%

(Note1) NOI Yield = NOI ÷ Proposed acquisition price   NOI Yield After Depreciation = (NOI - Depreciation) ÷ Proposed acquisition price
NOI is NOI for 12 months, which serves as the assumption for the value indicated by the income approach under the direct capitalization method shown in the appraisal report of acquired asset.
Depreciation is based on estimates made by the Investment Corporation according to the service life of assets.

(Note2) Rent gap = (monthly contract rent per tsubo for the assets to be acquired − market rent) ÷ monthly contract rent per tsubo for the assets to be acquired × 100
The market rent is the unit rent, including common expenses, that Tokyu Housing Lease Co., Ltd. deems fair as the new contract rent level for the assets to be acquired as of September 2025.
The monthly contract rent per tsubo is calculated by dividing the total amount of monthly rent specified in the lease agreements for the assets to be acquired, valid as of October 2025, by the total leased area of the assets.
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Overview of the asset to be acquired③

• The property to be acquired is a three-minute walk from Ayase Station on the JR Joban Line and Tokyo Metro Chiyoda 
Line. The location offers excellent transportation convenience with easy access to central Tokyo. The area surrounding 
Ayase Station features large supermarkets and a wide variety of restaurants, providing a high level of living 
convenience.

• The property has a total of 44 units consisting of 44 units with 1K layout 26.72㎡ to 27.16㎡. Demand is expected to 
be mainly from single people. In terms of  the level of the facilities provided, the property considers security with the 
installed automatic locks, security cameras, video intercoms and other equipment. Moreover, the building is equipped 
with   bathroom dehumidifiers, electric toilet seats, home delivery boxes, and other features. Additionally, the rent gap, 
calculated based on the current rents and the estimated market rents, is -13.6%. These properties were completed in 
March 2023 during the COVID-19 pandemic, and further internal growth is expected after the acquisition. In August 
2024, the property received the highest rating of “Rank S” under CASBEE for Real Estate, a third-party certification 
system. This rating recognizes properties with high environmental performance and effective management, and it is 
expected to contribute to the initiatives of the Investment Corporation toward the realization of a low-carbon society.

HF AYASE RESIDENCE

Location Katsushika-ku, 
Tokyo

Total floor space 1,447.42㎡

Construction date March 9, 2023

Proposed acquisition price 1,250 million yen

Appraisal value
(as of December 2025) 1,530 million yen

Scheduled acquisition date December 23, 2025

NOI yield (Note1) 4.3%

NOI yield after depreciation (Note1) 3.4%

Rent gap (Note 2) -13.6%

(Note1) NOI Yield = NOI ÷ Proposed acquisition price   NOI Yield After Depreciation = (NOI - Depreciation) ÷ Proposed acquisition price
NOI is NOI for 12 months, which serves as the assumption for the value indicated by the income approach under the direct capitalization method shown in the appraisal report of acquired asset.
Depreciation is based on estimates made by the Investment Corporation according to the service life of assets.

(Note2) Rent gap = (monthly contract rent per tsubo for the assets to be acquired − market rent) ÷ monthly contract rent per tsubo for the assets to be acquired × 100
The market rent is the unit rent, including common expenses, that Tokyu Housing Lease Co., Ltd. deems fair as the new contract rent level for the assets to be acquired as of September 2025.
The monthly contract rent per tsubo is calculated by dividing the total amount of monthly rent specified in the lease agreements for the assets to be acquired, valid as of October 2025, by the total leased area of the assets.
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History of property acquisition and disposition
(after the change of sponsor)

KOBE
 KYUKYORYUCHI
HEIWA BUILDING

MITA HEIWA
BUILDING

（leasehold land）

SAKAE MINAMI
HEIWA

BUILDING

HF SAKURADORI 
BUILDING

HF NIHONBASHI 
HAMACHO
BUILDING

HF SENDAI
HONCHO
BUILDING

HF
WAKAMATSU-

KAWADA
RESIDENCE

HF UENO 
BUILDING

KOJIMACHI HF 
BUILDING

HF KUDAN
MINAMI

BUILDING

HF SENDAI
RESIDENCE 

EAST

HF
NISHI-KOEN
RESIDENCE

HF
BANSUI-DORI 
RESIDENCE

HF KANDA
OGAWAMACHI

BUILDING

NISSO 5 
BUILDING

HF KANNAI
RESIDENCE

HF
MEIEKI-KITA
RESIDENCE

HF HIGASHI-
SAPPORO

RESIDENCE

ACROSS
SHINKAWA
BUILDING

SENJU 
MILDIX II

HF HAKATA-
HIGASHI

RESIDENCE

HF SENDAI 
ITSUTSUBASHI 

RESIDENCE

HIROKOJI
 AQUA
PLACE

HF TABATA 
RESIDENCE

HF HACHIOJI 
RESIDENCE

HF RYOGOKU 
RESIDENCE

ARK Mori Building

HF UMEDA 
RESIDENCE 

TOWER

HF OHORI 
RESIDENCE 
BAYSIDE

HF SENDAI 
ICHIBANCHO 

BUILDING

HF TAKANAWA
RESIDENCE

ACROSS SHINKAWA
BUILDING

(Additional acquisition)

HF NIHONBASHI
KABUTOCHO

BUILDING
(Additional acquisition）

HF HAKATA-
HIGASHI 

RESIDENCE Ⅱ

HF FUKUOKA 
RESIDENCE 

EAST

OSAKI CN 
BUILDING

HF SHOKOJI
AKABANE

RESIDENCE Ⅱ

HF YAHIRO 
RESIDENCE

HF SETAGAYA
KAMIMACHI 
RESIDENCE

SANNOMIYA SANWA TOYO BUILDING

GLENPARK IKEDAYAMA

RUNE HIGASHITERAO

HF MINAMI 6 JO RESIDENCE
HF TENJIN-MINAMI RESIDENCE
HF MINAMI 5 JO RESIDENCE

KCA BUILDING
SHIBUYA AX 
HILLS

HF NAKAMEGURO
BUILDING

ANWA
TSUKASAMACHI 
BUILDING

HF SHIN-YOKOHAMA
BUILDING
HF TORANOMON BUILDING
HIROKOJI AQUA PLACE
HF TENJIN-HIGASHI
RESIDENCE

SUPER HOTEL OSAKA TENNOJI
SUPER HOTEL KYOTO KARASUMAGOJYO
SUPER HOTEL SENDAI HIROSE-DORI
SUPER HOTEL SAITAMA OMIYA

POPOPO PO

30th

‘16/11

31st

’17/05

32nd

‘17/11

33rd

‘18/05

29th

’16/05

28th

‘15/11

27th

’15/05

25th

’14/05

24th

’13/11

23rd

’13/05

21st

’12/05

19th

’11/05

KAYABACHO
HEIWA

 BUILDING

17th

’10/05

16th

’09/11

Acquisition

Acquisition

Disposition

Disposition

HF KYUDAIBYOINMAE 
RESIDENCE

GRACE BUILDING
SENGAKUJIMAE
※50% quasi-co-ownership

PO

39th

’21/05

38th

’20/11

40th

’21/11

41st

’22/05

42nd

’22/11
43rd

’23/05

HF HAKUSAN RESIDENCE
HF SHIBA-KOEN RESIDENCE
HF MITA RESIDENCE

GRACE BUILDING
SENGAKUJIMAE
※50% quasi-co-ownership

HF NAGOYA 
NISHIKI 

BUILDING

HF FUSHIMI 
RESIDENCE

HF IMAIKE-
MINAMI 

RESIDENCE

HF NAKANO-
SAKAUE 

RESIDENCE

HF UENO 
RESIDENCE EAST

HF 
OMORIMACHI
RESIDENCE

44th

’23/11

HF HATCHOBORI
RESIDENCE Ⅲ

HF AWAZA
RESIDENCE

HF YUSHIMA BUILDING (Land)
(Additional acquisition)

(note) Excluding the properties that succeeded by the merger with Japan Shingle-Residence REIT Inc. on October 1, 2010

Faret East
Building

HF SOKA
RESIDENCE

SAKAE 
CENTER BUILDING

IWAMOTOCHO
TWIN BUILDING

(Right)

HF HIGASHIOGU
RESIDENCE

IWAMOTOCHO
TWIN SAKAE

BUILDING (Left)

Faret East
Building

(Additional acquisition)

HF UENO IRIYA 
RESIDENCE

HF TSUJIDO
RESIDENCE

HF  KAWAGUCHI
EKIMAE

RESIDENCE

Shinsaibashi
FRONT Building

HF ESAKA 
BUILDING

PO

Nihonbashi
Horidomecho

 First

SOUTHERN 
SKY TOWER 
HACHIOJI

34th

’18/11

MITA HEIWA
BUILDING 

(50% of land)

45th

’24/05

HF NAKANOSHIMA
RESIDENCE

HF NIHONBASHI 
HAMACHO 
BUILDING

※50% quasi-co-ownership

Kitahama
1-Chome Heiwa

Building

Heiwa  Real Estate
Kitahama 
Building

HF YOKOHAMA 
YAMASHITA 
BUILDING

PO

46th

’24/11

HF KITASENJU 
RESIDENCE

HF ESAKA EKIMAE 
BUILDING

HF KITA NIJO 
BUILDING

HF HIKIFUNE 
RESIDENCE

Kitahama 
1-Chome Heiwa

Building
(Additional acquisition)

HF NIHONBASHI 
HAMACHO BUILDING

※50% quasi-co-
ownership

HF ICHIKAWA
RESIDENCE

KOJIMACHI
HF BUILDING
HF HIGASHI-

SHINSAIBASHI 
RESIDENCE

47th

’25/5

HAMACHO
HEIWA 

BUILDING

HF MITA 
RESIDENCE II

HF MONZEN-NAKACHO
RESIDENCE

HF MINAMI-
SUNAMACHI 
RESIDENCE

35th

’19/05

MITA HEIWA
BUILDING 

(50% of land)

48th

’25/11

HF 
HAMAMATSUCHO 

BUILDING
HF HIGASHI-
SHINJUKU 

RESIDENCE

PO

HF
GOTANDA 
BUILDING

KINSHICHO 
SQUARE 

BUILDING

36th

’19/11

HF SENDAI
NAGAMACHI
RESIDENCE

HF SENDAI
HONCHO

RESIDENCE

HF AZABUJUBAN
RESIDENCE

HF 
NIHONBASHI 
KABUTOCHO 
BUILDING

HF SHOKOJI
AKABANE

RESIDENCE 

37th

’20/05

49th

’26/5

PO

HF MEGURO
GYONINZAKA
RESIDENCE

Park East
Sapporo

HF NISHI-
SUGAMO 

RESIDENCE

HF RYOGOKU 
RESIDENCE 

EAST

HF NISHI-
SUGAMO 

RESIDENCE Ⅱ

HF TOBU-
NERIMA 

RESIDENCE

HF OSHIAGE
RESIDENCE

HF HIKIFUNE 
RESIDENCE 

EAST

HF OMORI 
RESIDENCE

Park East
Sapporo

(Additional 
acquisition)

HF KYOMACHIBORI 
BUILDING

LUCID SQUARE 
SEMBA

Acquisition

HF SHIMO-AKATSUKA 
RESIDENCE

HF TOKIWADAI  
RESIDENCE

HF AYASE
RESIDENCE



⚫ This material has been prepared for the purpose of providing information and is not intended for soliciting, encouraging, or 
marketing specific products. 

⚫ This material is not a disclosure document, nor is it a report as defined in the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act, 
Investment Trusts and Investment Corporations Act, public listing regulations of the Tokyo Stock Exchange or other related 
laws or regulations. 

⚫ The contents of this information material contain a statement on future forecasts, but the statement was made based on the 
judgment by this investment corporation and this fund management company on the basis of the information available on 
the date of the preparation of this information material. The contents do not guarantee the future performance of this 
investment corporation, management results, financial contents, etc. In addition, the accuracy and certainty of the contents 
of this information material are not guaranteed. Please understand in advance that the contents may be revised or abolished 
without prior notice.

⚫ Because this investment corporation invests in real estate and real estate-related assets whose prices fluctuate due to the 
economic situation, interest rate trends, demand and supply of investment equities, real estate market conditions, 
fluctuations in prices of real estate managed and rent revenue, disasters, etc., the market price of the investment equities,  
etc., may fall or the distribution amount may be reduced and the investment corporation may not be able to sell in the price 
higher than the price when obtained this investment corporation’s investment equities or investment corporation bonds and, 
consequently, investors may suffer losses.

⚫ For the purchase of this investment corporation’s investment equities or investment corporation bonds, please contact each 
securities company. Before your purchase, please read the contents of the pre-contract document (or prospectus), etc. 
carefully.

⚫ The contents of these materials may not be duplicated or transcribed without prior permission.

Heiwa Real Estate REIT, Inc. makes no assurance or warranty with respect to the completeness or accuracy of this English translation. In the event of any 
discrepancy between the Japanese original and this English translation, the Japanese original shall prevail. For complete and accurate information, please 
refer to the Japanese original.
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